PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2694054

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execution Date					
NOVOZYMES A/S 01/17/2014					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	DEFENSIN T	DEFENSIN THERAPEUTICS APS			
Street Address:	C/O PN INVESTMENT APS				
Internal Address:	VAELDEGARDSVEJ 59				
City:	GENTOFTE				
State/Country:	DENMARK				
Postal Code:	2820				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		13158	58638		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (978)341-013					
Phone: 978-341-0036					
Email: amy.mcgrew@hbsr.com Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: ALICE O. CARROLL					
Address Line 1: HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.					
Address Line 2: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133					
Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			4768.1001-003		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			AMY MCGREW		
Signature:			/Amy McGrew/		
Date:			01/22/2014		
Total Attachments: 1 source=47681001003Assign#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 027484, Frames 0382 through 0387, Novozymes A/S, of Krogshoejvej 36, Bagsvaerd, Denmark DK-2880, is the owner of United States Patent Application No. 13/158,638, filed June 13, 2011.

Whereas, Defensin Therapeutics ApS, a Danish corporation, at c/o PN Investment ApS, Vældegårdsvej 59, 2820 Gentofte, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring from Novozymes A/S the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Novozymes A/S hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed to Defensin Therapeutics ApS to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent when granted to Defensin Therapeutics ApS as the assignce of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefore, at the request but at the expense of Assignce, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing said Letters Patent as may be granted from said Patent Application, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to said Letters Patent.

Novozymes A/S					
Signed & Mar Df					
Name_Ejha Bech Jeusen					
Title <u>VP</u> RSD					
Date 17/1 - 2014					
Germond -					
Somer					
237. 2800 Lapply					
Witness Signature_					
Print Witness Name NINA BUGGAARD					
Address GIGRIGGUES 12 3650 OLSTYKKE					

1567021.v1